#### UNITED STATES SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION Washington, D.C. 20549

# FORM 8-K

## **CURRENT REPORT**

Pursuant to Section 13 or 15(d) of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934

January 7, 2021 Date of Report (Date of earliest event reported)

# **FINGERMOTION, INC.**

(Exact name of registrant as specified in its charter)

<u>Delaware</u>

<u>000-55477</u> (Commission File Number) 20-0077155 (IRS Employer Identification No.)

(State or other jurisdiction of incorporation)

New York, New York

(Address of principal executive offices)

1460 Broadway

<u>10036</u> (Zip Code)

<u>(347) 349-5339</u>

Registrant's telephone number, including area code

## Not applicable.

(Former name or former address, if changed since last report)

Check the appropriate box below if the Form 8-K is intended to simultaneously satisfy the filing obligation of the registrant under any of the following provisions:

[]	Written communications pursuant to Rule 425 under the Securities Act (17 CFR 230.425)
[]	Soliciting material pursuant to Rule 14a-12 under the Exchange Act (17 CFR 240.14a-12)
[]	Pre-commencement communications pursuant to Rule 14d-2(b) under the Exchange Act (17 CFR 240.14d-2(b))
[ ]	Pre-commencement communications pursuant to Rule 13e-4(c) under the Exchange Act (17 CFR 240.13e-4(c))

Securities registered pursuant to Section 12(b) of the Act:

Title of each class	Trading Symbol (s)	Name of each exchange on which registered
N/A	N/A	N/A

Indicate by check mark whether the registrant is an emerging growth company as defined in as defined in Rule 405 of the Securities Act of 1933 (Section 230.405 of this chapter) or Rule 12b-2 of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934 (Section 240.12b-2 of this chapter).

Emerging growth company  $\Box$ 

If an emerging growth company, indicate by check mark if the registrant has elected not to use the extended transition period for complying with any new or revised financial accounting standards provided pursuant to Section 13(a) of the Exchange Act.  $\Box$ 

#### **SECTION 7 – REGULATION FD**

#### Item 7.01 Regulation FD

On January 7, 2021, FingerMotion, Inc. (the "**Company**") issued a news release to announce it has qualified to trade on the OTCQX® Best Market. FingerMotion, Inc. upgraded to OTCQX from the OTCQB® Venture Market and will continue to trade under the same symbol "FNGR."

"This move to OTCQX offers our Company greater access to the capital markets and is an essential part of our business plan," said Martin Shen, CEO of FingerMotion, Inc. "The higher standards make us more transparent to institutional investors who rely on the more rigorous review of the Company. The liquidity on OTCQX should also provide investors more confidence to trade our securities. The higher financial standards and reporting requirements are good for management, strategic partners, and investors as it will increase our overall appeal to attract top level experience, partnerships, and investment. Our core businesses are capital intensive and could scale quickly with the appropriate capital structure."

Investors can find current financial disclosure and Real-Time Level 2 quotes for the Company on www.otcmarkets.com.

A copy of the news release is attached as Exhibit 99.1 hereto.

## SECTION 9 – FINANCIAL STATEMENTS AND EXHIBITS

#### Item 9.01 Financial Statements and Exhibits

#### (d) Exhibits

Exhibit Description

<u>99.1</u> <u>News Release dated January 7, 2021</u>

### SIGNATURES

Pursuant to the requirements of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934, the registrant has duly caused this report to be signed on its behalf by the undersigned hereunto duly authorized.

## FINGERMOTION, INC.

DATE: January 7, 2021

By: <u>/s/ Martin Shen</u> Martin J. Shen CEO